
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3810
ANSWERED ON:12.08.2015
Construction of Flyovers
Vichare Shri Rajan Baburao

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state :
a) Whether the Government has received any proposal from State Government of Maharashtra for construction of flyovers in Thane;
and
b) If so, the details and present status thereof?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT
(SHRI BABUL SUPRIYO)

(a) & (b) : No proposal has been received from the Government of Maharashtra for construction of flyovers in Thane.

*******


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT LOK SABHA
	Answer

